Manchester Airport - Manchester - Wigan/Southport

Sunday 20 October

Manchester Airport
Heald Green

Manchester Piccadilly
Manchester Oxford Road
Deansgate

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria

Salford Central
Salford Crescent
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Swinton
Moorside
Walkden
Atherton
Hag Fold
Daisy Hill

Clifton
Kearsley
Farnworth
Moses Gate
Bolton

Westhoughton
Hindley

Ince

Wigan North Western

0813

0818

0857

0908

0922

Wigan Wallgate

Gathurst
Appley Bridge
Parbold

Parbold

Hoscar
Burscough Bridge
New Lane

Bescar Lane
Meols Cop
Southport



bus C F B bus C F
Manchester Airport d - - - 0936 - - - - - 1033
Heald Green - - - - - - - - - 1036
Manchester Piccadilly - - - 0955 - - - - - 1055
Manchester Oxford Road - - - 0958 1002 - - - - 1100
Deansgate - - - - 1004

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria
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Salford Central - - 0948 -
Salford Crescent
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Swinton - - - - - - - 1041 - -
Moorside - - - - - - - 1045 - -
Walkden - - - - - - - 1051 - -
Atherton - - - - - - - 1105 - -
Hag Fold - - - - - - - 1109 - -
Daisy Hill - - - - - - - 1117 - -

Clifton - - - - - - - - - -
Kearsley - - - - - -
Farnworth - - - - - 1034 - - - -
Moses Gate - - - - - - - -
Bolton a - - 1003 1010 1017 1039 - - 1106 1112

Westhoughton - 1025 - - - - - = - -
Hindley - 1035 - - - - - 1127 - -

Ince - = - - - - - S - -

Wigan North Western a

Wigan Wallgate a 1003 1045 - - - - 1104 1137 - -

Gathurst 1016 - - - - - 1116 - - -
Appley Bridge 1020 - - - - - 1120 - - -
Parbold a 1024 - - - - - 1124 - - -

Parbold d 1024 - - - - - 1124 - - -

Hoscar - - - - - - - - - -
Burscough Bridge 1029 - - - - - 1129 - - -
New Lane - - - - - - - - - -

Bescar Lane - -
Meols Cop 1038 - - - - - 1138 - - -
Southport a 1045 - - - - - 1145 - - -



Manchester Airport
Heald Green
Manchester Piccadilly

Manchester Oxford Road

Deansgate

1154

1203
1205

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria

Salford Central
Salford Crescent
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(SR

Swinton
Moorside
Walkden
Atherton
Hag Fold
Daisy Hill

Clifton
Kearsley
Farnworth
Moses Gate
Bolton

Westhoughton
Hindley

Ince

Wigan North Western

(SR

1203

1207

1218

Wigan Wallgate

Gathurst
Appley Bridge
Parbold

Parbold

Hoscar
Burscough Bridge
New Lane

Bescar Lane
Meols Cop
Southport



Manchester Airport
Heald Green
Manchester Piccadilly

Manchester Oxford Road

Deansgate

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria

Salford Central
Salford Crescent

[eRNJ RN e RN o RN o

(SR

Swinton
Moorside
Walkden
Atherton
Hag Fold
Daisy Hill

Clifton
Kearsley
Farnworth
Moses Gate
Bolton

Westhoughton
Hindley

Ince

Wigan North Western

(SR

1304

1305

1322

1403

1408

1420

Wigan Wallgate

Gathurst
Appley Bridge
Parbold

Parbold

Hoscar
Burscough Bridge
New Lane

Bescar Lane
Meols Cop
Southport



Manchester Airport d - - - 1430 1445 - - - - 1530
Heald Green - - - 1434 1449 - - - - 1534

Manchester Piccadilly - - - 1448 1501 - - - - 1548
Manchester Oxford Road - - - 1452 1504 - - - - 1552
Deansgate - - - - 1507

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria
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Salford Central - 1420 1448 -
Salford Crescent
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Swinton - 1441 - - - - - - - _
Moorside - 1445 - - - - - - - -
Walkden - 1451 - - - - - - - -
Atherton - 1505 - - - - - - - -
Hag Fold - 1509 - - - - - - - -
Daisy Hill - 1517 - - - - - - - -

Clifton - - - - - - - - - -
Kearsley - - - - - -
Farnworth - - - - - 1534 - - - -
Moses Gate - - - - - - - -
Bolton a - - 1503 1508 1520 1539 - - 1603 1608

Westhoughton - - - - - - - 1625 - -
Hindley - 1527 - - - - - 1635 - -

Ince - - - - - - - - - -

Wigan North Western a - - - - - -

Wigan Wallgate a 1501 1537 - - - - 1602 1645 - -

Gathurst 1516 - - - - - 1616 - - -
Appley Bridge 1520 - - - - - 1620 - - -
Parbold a 1524 - - - - - 1624 - - -

Parbold d 1524 - - - - - 1624 - - R

Hoscar - - - - - - - - - -
Burscough Bridge 1529 - - - - - 1629 - - -
New Lane - - - - - - - - - -

Bescar Lane - -
Meols Cop 1538 - - - - - 1638 - - -
Southport a 1545 - - - - - 1645 - - -



Manchester Airport
Heald Green
Manchester Piccadilly

Manchester Oxford Road

Deansgate

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria

Salford Central
Salford Crescent
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(SR

Swinton
Moorside
Walkden
Atherton
Hag Fold
Daisy Hill

Clifton
Kearsley
Farnworth
Moses Gate
Bolton

Westhoughton
Hindley

Ince

Wigan North Western

(SR

1703

1708

1720

Wigan Wallgate

Gathurst
Appley Bridge
Parbold

Parbold

Hoscar
Burscough Bridge
New Lane

Bescar Lane
Meols Cop
Southport



Manchester Airport
Heald Green
Manchester Piccadilly

Manchester Oxford Road

Deansgate

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria

Salford Central
Salford Crescent

[eRNJ RN e RN o RN o

(SR

Swinton
Moorside
Walkden
Atherton
Hag Fold
Daisy Hill

Clifton
Kearsley
Farnworth
Moses Gate
Bolton

Westhoughton
Hindley

Ince

Wigan North Western

(SR

1808

1815

1820

1903

1908

1920

Wigan Wallgate

Gathurst
Appley Bridge
Parbold

Parbold

Hoscar
Burscough Bridge
New Lane

Bescar Lane
Meols Cop
Southport



Manchester Airport d - - - 1930 1945 - - - 2045 -
Heald Green - - - 1934 1949 - - - 2049 -

Manchester Piccadilly - - - 1948 2001 - - - 2101 -
Manchester Oxford Road - - - 1952 2005 - - - 2104 -
Deansgate - - - - 2007

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria
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Salford Central - - 1948 -
Salford Crescent
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Swinton - - - - - - - 2041 - -
Moorside - - - - - - - 2045 - -
Walkden - - - - - - - 2051 - -
Atherton - - - - - - - 2105 - -
Hag Fold - - - - - - - 2109 - -
Daisy Hill - - - - - - - 2117 - -

Clifton - - - - - - - - - -
Kearsley - - - - - - - - - -
Farnworth - - - - - - - - - -
Moses Gate - - - - - - - -
Bolton a - - 2003 2009 2020 2036 - - 2119 2131

Westhoughton - 2025 - - - - - = - -
Hindley - 2035 - - - - - 2127 - -

Ince - = - - - - - S - -

Wigan North Western a

Wigan Wallgate a 2002 2045 - - - - 2103 2137 - -

Gathurst 2016 - - - - - 2116 - - -
Appley Bridge 2020 - - - - - 2120 - - -
Parbold a 2024 - - - - - 2124 - - -

Parbold d 2024 - - - - - 2124 - - -

Hoscar - - - - - - - - - -
Burscough Bridge 2029 - - - - - 2129 - - -
New Lane - - - - - - - - - -

Bescar Lane - -
Meols Cop 2038 - - - - - 2138 - - -
Southport a 2045 - - - - - 2145 - - -



Manchester Airport d - - 2145 - - - - - 2246 -
Heald Green - - 2149 - - - - - 2250 -

Manchester Piccadilly - - 2201 - - - - - 2302 -
Manchester Oxford Road - - 2205 - - - - - 2305 -
Deansgate

Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne
Rochdale
Manchester Victoria
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Salford Central 2122 -
Salford Crescent
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Swinton - - - - - - - 2303 - -
Moorside - - - - - - - 2307 - -
Walkden - - - - - - - 2313 - -
Atherton - - - - - - - 2327 - -
Hag Fold - - - - - - - 2331 - -
Daisy Hill - - - - - - - 2339 - -

Clifton - - - - - - - - - -
Kearsley - - - - - - - - - -
Farnworth - - - - - - - - - -
Moses Gate

Bolton 2136 - 2220 2226 - 2234 - - 2321 2332
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Westhoughton - - - - 2256 - - = - -
Hindley - - - - 2306 - - 2349 - -

Ince - - - - = - - - - -

Wigan North Western a -

Wigan Wallgate a - 2201 - - 2316 - 2303 2359 - -

Gathurst - 2221 - - - - - - - -
Appley Bridge - 2225 - - - - - - - -
Parbold a - 2230 - - - - - - - -

Parbold d - 2230 - - - - - - - -

Hoscar - - - - - - - - - -
Burscough Bridge - 2235 - - - - - - - -
New Lane - - - - - - - - - -

Bescar Lane - -
Meols Cop - 2243 - - - - - - - -
Southport a - 2250 - - - - - - - -



Southport/Wigan - Manchester - Manchester Airport

Sunday 20 October

Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

0755
0803
0807
0821
0827
0831

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

(SR

08s46

08s52
0858

0843
0859
0919

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

DYDY OO OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

o

1019

1032

1058

1119

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

0955
1003
1007
1021
1027
1031

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

10s46

10s52
1058

1045
1057
1117

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

1143

1147

1158

1219

1235

1254

1319

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

1155
1203
1207
1221
1227
1231

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

12546

12s52
1258

1247
1257
1317

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

o

1353

1419

1437

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

1355
1403
1407
1421
1427
1431

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

14546

14s52
1458

1448
1457
1517

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

o

1553

1619

1635

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

1555
1603
1607
1621
1627
1631

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

16s46

16s52
1658

1649
1657
1717

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

1643

1647

1654

1719

1755

1819

1834

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

1854

1921

1954

2036

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

1755
1803
1807
1821
1827
1831

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

18s46

18s52
1858

1848
1900
1920

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

2044

2049

2054

2119

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

1955
2003
2007
2021
2027
2031

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

20s46

20s52
2058

2049
2057
2117

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



Southport

Meols Cop

Bescar Lane

New Lane
Burscough Bridge
Hoscar

Parbold

Parbold

Appley Bridge
Gathurst

Wigan Wallgate

o

Wigan North Western
Ince

Hindley
Westhoughton
Bolton

Moses Gate
Farnworth
Kearsley
Clifton

o

2154

2219

2245

2252

2325

2336

2331
2341
00s01

Daisy Hill
Hag Fold
Atherton
Walkden
Moorside
Swinton

2155
2203
2207
2221
2227
2231

Salford Crescent

Salford Central
Manchester Victoria

Rochdale
Ashton-under-Lyne
Stalybridge

Qo

22546

22s52
2258

2251
2300
2321

Deansgate

Manchester Oxford Road
Manchester Piccadilly
Heald Green

Manchester Airport

LYY OD



